Net Change in Plan Fiduciary Net Position 39,169   163,505   303,657
Plan Fiduciary Net Position – Beginning 1,960,092   1,999,261   2,162,766
Plan Fiduciary Net Position – Ending (b) $ 1,999,261   $ 2,162,766   $ 2,466,423

Net Pension Liability - Ending (a-b) $   (67,106)  $   (45,392)  $  (111,614)

Plan Fiduciary Net Position as a Percentage of the Total

Pension Liability

103.47%

102.14%

104.74%

Estimated Covered Employee Payroll $   539,373   $   553,916   $   420,506

Net Pension Liability as a Percentage of Covered

Employee Payroll

(12.44%)

(8.19%)

(26.54%)

ROBESON TOWNSHIP POLICE PENSION PLAN
SUPPLEMENTARY INFORMATION

(UNAUDITED)

5

Sensitivity of the Net Pension Liability to Changes in the Discount Rate

The following presents the net pension liability of the township as of December 31, 2015, 2016
and 2017, calculated using the discount rate of 7.0%, as well as what the township’s net pension
liability would be if it were calculated using a discount rate that is 1 percentage-point lower or
1 percentage-point higher than the current rate:

1% Decrease

(6.0%)

 Current
Discount Rate

(7.0%)

1% Increase

(8.0%)

Net Pension Liability - 12/31/15 $   199,146  $   (67,106)  $   (287,932)

Net Pension Liability - 12/31/16   244,326   (45,392)   (286,397)

Net Pension Liability - 12/31/17   210,672   (111,614)   (377,305)

SCHEDULE OF CONTRIBUTIONS

Year Ended
December 31

Actuarially
Determined
Contribution

Actual
Contributions

Contribution
Deficiency
(Excess)

Covered-
Employee

Payroll

 Contributions as
a Percentage of

Covered-
Employee

Payroll

2008  $   71,159  $   78,749  $   (7,590)  $  421,953  18.66%
2009  78,749  84,952  (6,203)  456,215  18.62%
2010  76,286  76,286  -   465,578  16.39%
2011  97,876  97,876  -   514,395  19.03%
2012  74,239  74,239  -   501,091  14.82%
2013  73,241  73,241  -   457,413  16.01%
2014  68,273  68,273  -   521,747  13.09%
2015  74,218  74,218  -   539,373  13.76%
2016  86,500  86,500  -   553,916  15.62%
2017  51,261  51,948  (687)  420,506  12.35%

ROBESON TOWNSHIP POLICE PENSION PLAN
SUPPLEMENTARY INFORMATION

(UNAUDITED)

6

SCHEDULE OF INVESTMENT RETURNS

Annual Money-Weighted Rate of Return, Net of Investment Expense:

2017 12.18%
2016 5.59%
2015 (0.26%)

ROBESON TOWNSHIP POLICE PENSION PLAN
SUPPLEMENTARY INFORMATION

(UNAUDITED)

7

SCHEDULE OF FUNDING PROGRESS

Historical trend information about the plan is presented herewith as supplementary information. It
is intended to help users assess the plan’s funding status on a going-concern basis, assess progress
made in accumulating assets to pay benefits when due, and make comparisons with other state and
local government retirement systems.

The actuarial information is required by Act 205 biennially. The historical information, beginning
as of January 1, 2013, is as follows: